“County”) and (ii) financing (including by reimbursing prior project expenditures) all or a 

portion of the cost of acquisition of an expansion of a portion of the UMJC and related 

improvements; providing that the maximum aggregate principal amount of refunding revenue 

bonds that may be issued may not exceed Thirty-Five Million Dollars ($35,000,000); 

providing that the maximum aggregate principal amount of revenue bonds that may be issued 

may not exceed Thirty Million Dollars ($30,000,000); providing that no such refunding 

revenue bonds or revenue bonds shall be issued after December 31, 2003;